subsidiaries (collectively referred to as the “Group”) as at 31 March 2018 included in the annual
report of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2018 and the audited statement of financial
position of the Target Company as at 30 September 2018 as set out in the Accountant’s Report in
Appendix I to this Circular after giving effect to the unaudited pro forma adjustments as
described in the accompanying notes.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared using the accounting
policies materially consistent with those of the Group as set out in the published annual report
of the Group for the year ended 31 March 2018.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with other
financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE ENLARGED GROUP

– II-1 –

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Enlarged
Group

Pro forma adjustments

The Group
as at

31 March
2018

The Target
Company as

at 30
September

2018

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of

the Enlarged
Group

HK$’000
(note 1)

HK$’000
(note 2)

HK$’000 (note) HK$’000

Non current assets
Property, plant and equipment 8,281 2,599 10,880
Rental deposits 3,314 395 3,709
Other receivables 1,457 – 1,457
Deferred tax assets 1,036 – 1,036
Intangible assets – 8,949 8,949
Goodwill – 20,102 (3,236) 3(ii) 16,866
Contingent consideration

receivable – 4,590 4,590

14,088 36,635 47,487
Current assets
Inventories 723 – 723
Accounts and other receivables 11,659 1,239 12,898
Amounts due from related parties 169 – 169
Tax recoverable 1,031 – 1,031
Short-term bank deposits 35,000 – 35,000
Loan receivable 5,000 – 5,000
Bank balances and cash 23,272 8,396 (32,919) 3(i),3(iii) (1,251)

76,854 9,635 53,570

Current liabilities
Accounts and other payable 23,771 5,664 29,435
Contract liabilities – 2,254 2,254
Amount due to the a related party – 1,061 1,061
Tax payable – 452 452

23,771 9,431 33,202

Net current assets 53,083 204 20,368

Total assets less current
liabilities 67,171 36,839 67,855

Non current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities – 1,603 1,603

Net assets 67,171 35,236 66,252

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE ENLARGED GROUP

– II-2 –

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities of
the Enlarged Group:

1. The balances are extracted from the consolidated statement of financial position of
MediNet Group Limited (the “Company”) and its Subsidiaries (collectively referred to
as the “Groups”) as at 31 March 2018 as set out in the Company’s published annual